

February 12, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2252

Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a legislative study;"

Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~sixty~~"

Page 2, line 21, remove "thirty"

Page 2, line 22, remove the overstrike over "~~ninety~~"

Page 2, line 23, remove "sixty"

Page 3, line 10, replace "an owner's" with "the contracting party's" and replace "within sixty days after the" with "if a rebuttable presumption of abandonment has arisen under subsection 1 and the contracting party has made a request to the licensee for a refund"

Page 3, remove line 11

Page 3, line 12, remove "starting date agreed upon in writing"

Page 3, line 27, after "If" insert ", after an adjudicative proceeding or as part of an informal disposition under chapter 28-32,"

Page 3, line 28, overstrike "has been" and insert immediately thereafter "is", overstrike "any of the acts" and insert immediately thereafter "an act", overstrike "omissions" and insert immediately thereafter "omission", and after "charged" insert "or if the licensee admits guilt to an act or omission charged"

Page 3, line 30, remove "or"

Page 3, line 31, after "dollars" insert ", or impose some lesser sanction or remedy"

Page 5, after line 4, insert:

**"SECTION 5. CONTRACTOR COMPETENCY - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY.** The legislative council shall consider studying, during the 2003-04 interim, consumer protection in regard to contractor competency and out-of-state contractors licensed in the state. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the fifty-ninth legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly